

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.WP No.14 of 2023

22.11.2023

Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents/State.
Ms. Shalini Agnihotri, S.P. Kangra; Mr. R.P. Jaswal, Deputy S.P., SI Narayan Singh & ASI Deepak Kumar, in person.

Status report filed by Superintendent of Police, Kangra, respondent no.2, is taken on record.

File relating to the investigation including the statements of the persons recorded by the police in relation to the FIR no.55/2023 registered at Kangra, be supplied to the Members of the Bench by the office of the Advocate General for perusal.

The police protection granted to the complainant in the aforesaid FIR, shall continue until further orders and the S.P. Kangra shall ensure that the police protection given to the complainant is effective.

List on **5th December, 2023.**

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

November 22, 2023
(Yashwant)