

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.WP No.14 of 2023

05.12.2023 Present: Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate vice Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta & Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the applicant in Cr.MP No.4350 of 2023.

Ms. Shalini Agnihotri, S.P. Kangra, Mr. Bir Bahadur, Addl. S.P. Kangra and SI Narayan Singh, present in person.

Status report has been filed by the Superintendent of Police, Kangra today, which is taken on record. It indicates that Sh. Bir Bahadur, Additional Superintendent of Police, District Kangra has been asked to do further investigation in FIR No.55 of 2023.

Status of the investigation be placed on record by the next date of hearing by the Additional Superintendent of Police, Kangra as well as by the Superintendent of Police, Shimla.

List on *14.12.2023*.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

December 05, 2023
Mukesh