

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P and others

Cr. WP No. 14 of 2023

21.12.2023

Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate as *Amicus Curiae* with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents-State.

Mr. Bir Bahadur, Addl.S.P, Dharamshala at Kangra and Mr. Amit Thakur, Dy. S.P (L.R), Shimla in person.

Heard. Reserved.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

21st December, 2023
(priti)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge