

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & others

Cr.MPs No. 79 & 84 of 2024

in

Cr.WP No. 14 of 2023

11.01.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta & Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents no. 1 to 3.

Mr. Arjun Lall and Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocates, for respondent no. 4.

Mr. Tejasvi Dogra, Advocate, for respondent no. 5.

Matter has been listed today for correction of the date of pronouncement of the order at Page No. 1, which was wrongly mentioned as '09.01.2023' instead of '09.01.2024'; and correction of the name of respondent no. 5 which was wrongly mentioned as 'Shalini Agarwal' instead of 'Shalini Agnihotri' at page no. 5 in the 2nd line, and page no. 30 in the 16th line of the order. Since this occurred inadvertently, the date of pronouncement of the order on the first page, be read as '09.01.2024' instead of '09.01.2023', and the name of respondent no. 5 be read as 'Ms. Shalini 'Agnihotri' in place of 'Ms. Shalini Agarwal', at pages mentioned above.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

January 11, 2024
(hemlata)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

