

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P and others

Cr.WP No. 14 of 2023

26.03.2024

Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate as *Amicus Curiae* with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Govind Korla, Additional Advocate Generals with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Arjun Lall and Mr. Aakash Thakur, Advocates, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tejasvi Dogra, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Complainant/party in person through Video Conferencing.

List on **23.04.2024**. Fresh status report be filed by the SIT on that date.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

26th March, 2024
(priti)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge