

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & Ors

**Cr.W.P. No. 14 of 2023**

08.05.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Mr. Sidharth Jalta & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents no.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Arjul Lall, Advocate, for respondent no.4.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate, for respondent no.5.

Party in person has placed before us his grievances in the form of affidavit and comments on certain aspects, which he was permitted by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in its order dt. 19.04.2024 in SLP(Cr.) No.3917 of 2024.

It is stated that copy of the same has been furnished to the office of learned Advocate General for their response. Such response be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on **22.05.2024**.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)**  
**Judge**

May 8, 2024  
*R.Atal*

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & Ors

**Cr.W.P. No. 14 of 2023**

08.05.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Mr. Sidharth Jalta & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents no.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Arjul Lall, Advocate, for respondent no.4.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Harsh Kalta, Advocate, for respondent no.5.

Party in person has placed before us his grievances in the form of affidavit and comments on certain aspects, which he was permitted by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in its order dt. 19.04.2024 in SLP(Cr.) No.3917 of 2024.

It is stated that copy of the same has been furnished to the office of learned Advocate General for their response. Such response be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on **22.05.2024**.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)**  
**Judge**

May 8, 2024  
*R.Atal*