

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr. WP No.14 of 2023

21.06.2024 Present: Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, vice Mr. Neeraj Gupta
Senior Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta and Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh,
Additional Advocates General with Ms. Menka Raj
Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents no.1 to 3/State.

Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for respondent no.4.

Mr. Harsh Kalta, and Mr. Bharat Thakur, Advocates,
for respondent no.5.

At the request of Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, learned
Additional Advocate General, list the matter on **18.07.2024** at
2:00 pm.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

June 21, 2024
(subhash)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge