

**Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.**

**Cr.WP. No. 14 of 2023**

**05.11.2024 Present:** Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Mr. Rajneesh Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Since the Hon'ble Supreme Court is already seized of the matter and the case, otherwise, is listed, today before it, we deem it appropriate to defer the consideration of this case by two weeks.

List on **19.11.2024.**

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )  
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**5<sup>th</sup> November, 2024**  
*(sushma)*