

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P and others.

Cr.W.P No. 14 of 2023

19.11.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Addl. A.G with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Govind Korla, Addl. A.G. for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr.Arjun Lall, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Mr. Rajneesh Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Since the tentative date in the matter before the Hon'ble Supreme Court is fixed for 6th December, 2024, therefore, we deem it appropriate to adjourn the consideration of this case till such time.

List on 10th December, 2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

November 19, 2024
(naveen)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**