

Item No. D-4

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & others

Cr.WP No. 14 of 2023

02.01.2025

Present:

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Addl. A.G., for respondents No. 1 and 3.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Bharat Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. R.L. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Rajneesh Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Nishant Sharma, complainant in person.

We have been informed that the Hon'ble Apex Court has stayed the order dated 23.9.2024, in Special Leave Petition (Criminal) No. 45241 of 2024, filed by Mr. Sanjay Kundu. In such circumstances, we deem it fit to defer the proceedings.

List on 21.4.2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

2nd January, 2025
(kck)