

Nishant Sharma Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and Others a/w connected matter.

Cr.WP No.4 of 2025 a/w
Cr.WP No.14 of 2023

Cr. WP No.4 of 2025

04.05.2026 Present: Petitioner (Nishant Sharma) is present in person.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 3-State.

Mr. Rajender Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No.4-Union of India.

Mr. Rajneesh Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Cr.WP No.14 of 2023

Court on its own motion.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 3-State.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Arjun Lal, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Rajneesh Maniktala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the applicant in Cr.MP No.2104 of 2025.

Complainant (Nishant Sharma) is present in person.

At the request of the petitioner in Cr.WP No.4 of 2025, who is present in person, list the matter on

18.05.2026.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

04th May, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)